

SUNDAY 6th October 2024

BROMYARD EQUESTRIAN CENTRE Winslow, Bromyard, Herefordshire, HR7 4SR All entries via <u>www.horse-events.co.uk</u>



CLASS 1.	Tiny Cross Poles May be lead reir Individual & Teams	A pony may be entered twice for siblings to n or assisted Kindly sponsored by	o share Hardy EQUESTRIAN
CLASS 2.	max. 30cms May be lead reir Individual & Teams	A pony may be entered twice for siblings to or assisted Kindly sponsored by	p share Rosebud Meadow M E A D O W Standmade Cashe Wilt Soll
CLASS 3.	max. 40cms May be as: Individual & Teams	A pony may be entered twice for siblings to sisted <i>Kindly sponsored by</i>	o share Orchard Farm Equestrian Coaching
CLASS 4.	max. 50cms Individual & Teams	Kindly sponsored by	
CLASS 5.	max. 60cms Individual & Teams	Kindly sponsored by	McCartneys
CLASS 6.	max. 70cms Individual & Teams	Kindly sponsored by	SureCo Safety
CLASS 7.	max. 80cms Individual & Teams	Kindly sponsored by	The Centre of the Hills
CLASS 8	max 90cms Individual & Teams	Kindly sponsored by	John Rudge Arenas
CLASS 9	max 1m Individual only	Kindly sponsored by	

Entry Fee for each class £15 (13 MPC)

Hardy

Team placings will be awarded as long as there are at least two teams in the class

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES Monday 30th September 2024 Times & further details will be available on ponyclubresults.co.uk from 6pm on Friday 4th October

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES Monday 30th September 2024

Times & further details will be available on ponyclubresults.co.uk from 6pm on Friday 5th October

Individuals entering without a team will be grouped into teams where possible.

Secretary on the Day: Amanda Allsop <u>malvern@pcuk.org</u> / 07909 992 397

If you would like to edit your horse or rider details before the closing date of the event please login to your Horse Events account and edit your booking under the 'MY BOOKING' Tab. If you would like to change the class please email info@horse-events.co.uk and if there is space available we will do this for you. For ALL changes of horse and rider substitutions after the closing date there is a £5 charge please fill out the following form online at: https://www.horse-events.co.uk/rider-horse-substitutions-form/

Rules and Conditions

All horses/ponies must be a minimum of 5 years old.

No Stallions

- Vaccination must be up to date
- Competition will be run under Pony Club Show Jumping Rules 2024
- • THE JUDGE''S DECISION IS FINAL
- Teams to consist of 3 or 4 riders. Best 3 scores count.
- Team members will also be judged as individuals
- Competitor numbers MUST be visible at all times whilst mounted.
- SPURS worn anywhere on the showground must comply with PC Show Jumping Rules. NO SPURS in Classes 1 to 3.

• HATS Must be PC Tagged, with a pink tag, **before** the competition or being worn in the collecting ring. Compliant hats can be tagged by the secretary.

- There will be a Tack Inspection at the Warm Up arena.
- Horses/ponies must not be left unattended tied up outside a vehicle.
- Children should not jump in the collecting ring without an accompanying adult.

• If the Show is cancelled due to circumstances beyond our control, entry fees will be refunded. Any refund will be subject to an administration fee.

Health & Safety Organisers of this event have taken reasonable precautions to ensure the health and safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instructions of the organisers and all the officials and stewards. Legal Liability Save for the death or personal injury caused by the negligence of the organisers, or anyone for whom they are in law responsible, neither the organisers of this event or The Pony Club nor any agent, employee or representative of these bodies, nor the landlord or his tenant, accepts any liability for any accident, loss, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, spectators, land, cars, their contents and accessories, or any other person or property whatsoever. Entries are only accepted on this basis.

PHOTOGRAPHS: by entering this competition you are agreeing to be photographed whilst competing; these photographs may be used for future publicity. If you do not wish to be photographed please tell the photographer on entering the arena, before you jump.

PLEASE NOTE: The Pony Club third party legal liability insurance does not apply to those who are not members of the Pony Club. Each competitor must carry their own insurance liability, Riding Club, BHS BE or independent cover.